Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
		(includes Base Bid
Michels Road & Stone, Inc		Alternates A & B)
Brownsville, WI 53006	04/10/23	\$2,250,200.81

	Project Manag	er: Wendy Hottenstein, P.E.	Consultant:	Mead & Hunt, Inc.
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Kenosha Regional Airport	Bid Date:	7/7/2022
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP 3-55-0029-31 / ENW 1008	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Construct East Hangar Taxiway Development	DBE Goals:	3.69%

DESCRIPT	DESCRIPTION: Bid Item Description Quantity Ur					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. 2000 Oakes Road Racine, WI 53406 Unit Price Total		Willkomm Excavating & Grading 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182 Unit Price Total		Super Western, N59 W14601 B Menomonee Fa	obolink Avenue
Bid Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$62,037.56	\$62,037.56	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$134,500.00	\$134,500.00
P152.010.S	COMMON EXCAVATION	43500	CY	\$11.00	\$478,500.00	\$13.00	\$565,500.00	\$12.72	\$553,320.00	\$20.00	\$870,000.00
P160.161	REMOVE FENCE, WOVEN WIRE, TYPE 2 (10' HIGH)	61	LF	\$10.00	\$610.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$10.60	\$646.60	\$19.00	\$1,159.00
P160.162	REMOVE FENCE GATE (8' HIGH, 24' WIDE)	1	EA	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
P160.164	REMOVE FENCE, CHAIN LINK, TYPE 2 (8' HIGH)	1950	LF	\$4.90	\$9,555.00	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.20	\$10,140.00	\$4.50	\$8,775.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
P643.010.S	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,860.00	\$20,860.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$65,180.00	\$65,180.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
F162.025.S	TEMPORARY AIRPORT PERIMETER FENCE	2025	LF	\$36.70	\$74,317.50	\$22.00	\$44,550.00	\$38.85	\$78,671.25	\$42.00	\$85,050.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	600	LB	\$19.20	\$11,520.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.15	\$5,490.00	\$13.50	\$8,100.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	200	LB	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.40	\$1,080.00	\$11.25	\$2,250.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	14	CWT	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$161.00	\$2,254.00	\$87.00	\$1,218.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	21500	SY	\$1.80	\$38,700.00	\$5.00	\$107,500.00	\$1.20	\$25,800.00	\$2.00	\$43,000.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	21500	SY	\$0.62	\$13,330.00	\$4.00	\$86,000.00	\$1.35	\$29,025.00	\$5.00	\$107,500.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$429.00	\$858.00	\$205.00	\$410.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
628.2004	EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE B	2400	SY	\$1.30	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.90	\$4,560.00	\$1.60	\$3,840.00
629.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	500	SY	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.30	\$1,150.00	\$2.80	\$1,400.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00

DESCRIPT	DESCRIPTION:			Michels Road & PO Box 128 817 Main St. Brownsville, WI		·		Willkomm Excavating & Grading 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Western, N59 W14601 Bo Menomonee Fa	obolink Avenue
Bid Item	tem Description Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SPV.135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	2 1	MON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00
X90009	ADJUST VALVE BOX & FURNISH NEW DEBRIS COVER	4	EA	\$352.00	\$1,408.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$602.00	\$2,408.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00
X90010	ADJUST CURB STOP	1	EA	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$478.00	\$478.00	\$237.00	\$237.00
X90016	RECONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$2,727.00	\$2,727.00
		·									
Base Bid	Total				\$826,888.06		\$999,595.00		\$931,593.85		\$1,345,081.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$50,308.00	\$50,308.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$65,725.00	\$65,725.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
P152.010.S	COMMON EXCAVATION	23500	CY	\$8.60	\$202,100.00	\$12.00	\$282,000.00	\$11.40	\$267,900.00	\$19.00	\$446,500.00
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	270	SY	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.20	\$1,134.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
P160.200	REMOVE UTILITY POLE	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
P160.300	REMOVE STORM SEWER UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	291	LF	\$24.00	\$6,984.00	\$25.00	\$7,275.00	\$27.50	\$8,002.50	\$25.00	\$7,275.00
P203.010	BACKFILL GRANULAR	20	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.50	\$910.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
P209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	1800	TON	\$37.00	\$66,600.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$42.00	\$75,600.00	\$43.00	\$77,400.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	159	LF	\$2.25	\$357.75	\$3.00	\$477.00	\$7.15	\$1,136.85	\$5.00	\$795.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P643.010.S	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
P644.012	RIPRAP MEDIUM	50	CY	\$169.00	\$8,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$218.00	\$10,900.00
P645.030	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	100	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$7.25	\$725.00
P645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SR	3150	SY	\$4.75	\$14,962.50	\$3,150.00	\$9,922,500.00	\$4.10	\$12,915.00	\$4.50	\$14,175.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,735.00	\$34,735.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D701.500	APRON ENDWALLS REINFORCED CONRETE 12-	1	EA	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,073.00	\$1,073.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
D701.506	INCH APRON ENDWALLS REINFORCED CONRETE 30- INCH	3	EA	\$2,395.00	\$7,185.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$6,765.00	\$2,485.00	\$7,455.00
D701.600	INCH STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS III 12-INCH	7	LF	\$43.00	\$301.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$62.45	\$437.15	\$45.00	\$315.00
D701.606	CLASS III 12-INCH STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS III 30-INCH	260	LF	\$69.00	\$17,940.00	\$142.00	\$36,920.00	\$94.00	\$24,440.00	\$71.50	\$18,590.00
D751.072	INLETS MEDIAN 1 GRATE	1	EA	\$5,007.00	\$5,007.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,823.00	\$4,823.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00

DESCRIPT	ION:			Michels Road & PO Box 128	Stone Inc	A.W. Oakes & \$		Willkomm Exca & Grading	vating	Super Western, N59 W14601 B	
				817 Main St.		Racine, WI 534		17108 County L		Menomonee Fa	
				Brownsville, WI			T	Union Grove, W			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D754.060	CONCRETE FLUME	2525	SF	\$20.00	\$50,500.00	\$8.00	\$20,200.00	\$18.70	\$47,217.50	\$22.00	\$55,550.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	600	LB	\$19.20	\$11,520.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.10	\$5,460.00	\$13.25	\$7,950.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	200	LB	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.35	\$1,070.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	14	CWT	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$87.00	\$1,218.00
T904.010	SODDING	110	SY	\$12.50	\$1,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$26.85	\$2,953.50	\$36.00	\$3,960.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	21000	SY	\$1.80	\$37,800.00	\$4.00	\$84,000.00	\$1.20	\$25,200.00	\$2.50	\$52,500.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	21000	SY	\$0.62	\$13,020.00	\$5.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.35	\$28,350.00	\$5.00	\$105,000.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,715.00	\$3,715.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.60	\$5,560.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
611.042	RECONSTRUCTING INLETS	1	EA	\$1,197.00	\$1,197.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1720	LF	\$2.60	\$4,472.00	\$7.00	\$12,040.00	\$1.90	\$3,268.00	\$2.55	\$4,386.00
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1720	LF	\$0.20	\$344.00	\$1.00	\$1,720.00	\$0.30	\$516.00	\$0.10	\$172.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
629.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	6400	SY	\$2.25	\$14,400.00	\$5.50	\$35,200.00	\$2.30	\$14,720.00	\$3.00	\$19,200.00
628.2031	EROSION MAT CLASS III TYPE A (TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT)	90	SY	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$26.85	\$2,416.50	\$31.00	\$2,790.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	1	EA	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$113.00	\$113.00
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.50	\$161.00	\$67.00	\$134.00
628.756	TRACKING PADS	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
628.757	ROCK BAGS	5	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$16.10	\$80.50	\$31.00	\$155.00
SPV.135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	2	MON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
X90010	ADJUST CURB STOP	1	EA	\$336.00	\$336.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$423.50	\$423.50	\$348.00	\$348.00
X90018	RELOCATE MAILBOX	1.0	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$358.00	\$358.00
X90019	1W-2" SCH. 80 SPLIT CONDUIT	95	LF	\$35.00	\$3,325.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$43.50	\$4,132.50	\$40.50	\$3,847.50
X90020	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,011.00	\$4,011.00
									_		_
Alternate	A Total				\$578,489.25		\$10,687,357.00		\$686,840.50		\$976,670.50
B: 11	-			 [
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

DESCRIPT	ION:			Michels Road & PO Box 128 817 Main St. Brownsville, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. 2000 Oakes Road Racine, WI 53406		Willkomm Excavating & Grading 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182 Unit Price Total		Super Western N59 W14601 B Menomonee Fa	obolink Avenue
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$77,054.00	\$77,054.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$71,845.00	\$71,845.00	\$98,250.00	\$98,250.00
P152.010.S	COMMON EXCAVATION	14000	CY	\$7.00	\$98,000.00	\$11.00	\$154,000.00	\$5.41	\$75,740.00	\$26.50	\$371,000.00
P154.016.S	SUBBASE COURSE A60K GRADATION NO. 1	2350	TON	\$24.00	\$56,400.00	\$33.00	\$77,550.00	\$42.00	\$98,700.00	\$43.00	\$101,050.00
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	20	SY	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$19.60	\$392.00
P203.010	BACKFILL GRANULAR	100	CY	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.50	\$4,550.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
P209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	1600	TON	\$37.00	\$59,200.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$42.20	\$67,520.00	\$35.00	\$56,000.00
P402.734	HMA PAVEMENT 4 HT 58-28 H	400	TON	\$150.51	\$60,204.00	\$158.00	\$63,200.00	\$164.85	\$65,940.00	\$154.00	\$61,600.00
P402.735	HMA PAVEMENT 5 HT 58-28 H	400	TON	\$134.21	\$53,684.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00	\$147.00	\$58,800.00	\$137.00	\$54,800.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	250	GAL	\$1.74	\$435.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.80	\$700.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	174	LF	\$2.25	\$391.50	\$3.00	\$522.00	\$7.15	\$1,244.10	\$8.00	\$1,392.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P643.010.S	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
P644.012	RIPRAP MEDIUM	3	CY	\$467.00	\$1,401.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$327.00	\$173.00	\$519.00
P645.030	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	6	SY	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$7.35	\$44.10	\$94.00	\$564.00
P645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SR	3500	SY	\$4.75	\$16,625.00	\$5.50	\$19,250.00	\$4.15	\$14,525.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,785.00	\$6,785.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,735.00	\$34,735.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
D701.502	APRON ENDWALLS REINFORCED CONRETE 18- INCH APRON ENDWALLS	2	EA	\$1,902.00	\$3,804.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,396.00	\$2,792.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00
D701.506	REINFORCED CONRETE 30- INCH STORM SEWER	1	EA	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,255.00	\$2,561.00	\$2,561.00
D701.600	REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS III 12-INCH STORM SEWER	62	LF	\$56.00	\$3,472.00	\$79.00	\$4,898.00	\$67.75	\$4,200.50	\$58.00	\$3,596.00
D701.602	REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS III 18-INCH STORM SEWER	272	LF	\$53.00	\$14,416.00	\$75.00	\$20,400.00	\$77.25	\$21,012.00	\$55.00	\$14,960.00
D701.606	REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS III 30-INCH STORM SEWER	40	LF	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$144.00	\$5,760.00
D701.661	REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPITCAL STORM SEWER	200	LF	\$129.00	\$25,800.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00	\$215.00	\$43,000.00	\$134.00	\$26,800.00
D701.663	REINFORCED CONCRETE HORIZONTAL ELLIPITCAL	142	LF	\$178.00	\$25,276.00	\$182.00	\$25,844.00	\$215.00	\$30,530.00	\$185.00	\$26,270.00
D751.015	MANHOLE 8-FOOT DIAMETER	1	EA	\$9,929.00	\$9,929.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
D751.052	CATCH BASIN 5-FOOT DIAMETER	1	EA	\$4,899.00	\$4,899.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00
D751.053	CATCH BASIN 6-FOOT DIAMETER	1	EA	\$6,688.00	\$6,688.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00

DESCRIPT	ION:			Michels Road & PO Box 128 817 Main St.		A.W. Oakes & \$ 2000 Oakes Ro Racine, WI 534	ad	Willkomm Exca & Grading 17108 County L	ine Road	Super Western, N59 W14601 Bo Menomonee Fa	obolink Avenue
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Brownsville, WI Unit Price	53006 Total	Unit Price	Total	Union Grove, W	/I 53182 Total	Unit Price	Total
D751.070	INLETS 2x2-FOOT		EA	\$2,864.00	\$5,728.00	\$2,315.00	\$4,630.00	\$3,045.00	\$6,090.00	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	150	LB	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$9.15	\$1,372.50	\$13.50	\$2,025.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	50	LB	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.35	\$267.50	\$11.00	\$550.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	4	CWT	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$161.00	\$644.00	\$87.00	\$348.00
T904.010	SODDING	12	SY	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$27.00	\$324.00	\$153.00	\$1,836.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	4000	SY	\$1.80	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.20	\$4,800.00	\$3.15	\$12,600.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	4000	SY	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$1.35	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,714.00	\$3,714.00
L108.606	600V CABLE #6	300	LF	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.95	\$885.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
L108.608	600V CABLE #8	150	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.80	\$420.00	\$2.45	\$367.50	\$2.30	\$345.00
L125.610	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED RETROFLECTIVE MARKERS	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$168.40	\$505.20	\$157.00	\$471.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	680	LF	\$3.20	\$2,176.00	\$7.00	\$4,760.00	\$1.90	\$1,292.00	\$2.55	\$1,734.00
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	680	LF	\$0.20	\$136.00	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$0.30	\$204.00	\$0.10	\$68.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
629.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	800	SY	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$2.30	\$1,840.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	2	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$268.00	\$536.00	\$112.00	\$224.00
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.50	\$161.00	\$67.00	\$134.00
628.757	ROCK BAGS	5	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$16.10	\$80.50	\$31.00	\$155.00
SPV.135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	2	MON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X90001	2-INCH DIA WATER SERVICE	195	LF	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$184.00	\$35,880.00	\$156.00	\$30,420.00
X90002	6-INCH DIA WATERMAIN	9	LF	\$209.00	\$1,881.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$227.50	\$2,047.50	\$217.00	\$1,953.00
X90003	8-INCH DIA WATERMAIN	596	LF	\$128.00	\$76,288.00	\$101.00	\$60,196.00	\$123.00	\$73,308.00	\$133.00	\$79,268.00
X90004	6-INCH GATE VALVES	1	EA	\$1,971.00	\$1,971.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,042.00	\$2,042.00
X90006	HYDRANTS	1	EA	\$7,256.00	\$7,256.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,524.00	\$7,524.00
X90007	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1	EA	\$7,536.00	\$7,536.00	\$7,655.00	\$7,655.00	\$13,215.00	\$13,215.00	\$7,814.00	\$7,814.00
X90008	RELOCATE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$8,382.00	\$8,382.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,022.00	\$4,022.00	\$8,692.00	\$8,692.00

DESCRIP'	ESCRIPTION:			Michels Road &	Stone Inc	A.W. Oakes & S	Son, Inc.	Willkomm Exca	vating	Super Western,	Inc
				PO Box 128		2000 Oakes Ro	ad	& Grading		N59 W14601 B	obolink Avenue
				817 Main St.		Racine, WI 534	06	17108 County L	ine Road	Menomonee Fa	lls, WI 53051
				Brownsville, WI	53006			Union Grove, W	VI 53182		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90009	ADJUST VALVE BOX & FURNISH NEW DEBRIS COVER	2	EA	\$669.00	\$1,338.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$688.00	\$1,376.00	\$694.00	\$1,388.00
X90011	ABANDON WATER LATERAL AND CURB BOX	1.0	EA	\$1,829.00	\$1,829.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,897.00	\$1,897.00
X90012	ABANDON WATERMAIN	20	LF	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,168.00	\$43,360.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00
X90013	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	442	LF	\$124.00	\$54,808.00	\$90.00	\$39,780.00	\$155.50	\$68,731.00	\$129.00	\$57,018.00
X90014	4-INCH SANITARY LATERAL	200	LF	\$118.00	\$23,600.00	\$99.00	\$19,800.00	\$156.65	\$31,330.00	\$122.00	\$24,400.00
X90015	4-FOOT DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	3	EA	\$5,646.00	\$16,938.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$21,240.00	\$5,854.00	\$17,562.00
X90016	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVERS	3	EA	\$1,799.00	\$5,397.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,865.00	\$5,595.00
X90019	CONNECTION TO EXISTING GRAVITY LINE	1	EA	\$4,233.00	\$4,233.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
X90020	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER AND BULKHEAD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,211.00	\$1,211.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00	\$1,256.00	\$1,256.00
X90021	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	1	EA	\$1,773.00	\$1,773.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$1,838.00	\$1,838.00
X90023	1W-2" SCH. 80 SPLIT CONDUIT	85	LF	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$44.05	\$3,744.25	\$41.00	\$3,485.00
X90024	RELOCATE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,011.00	\$4,011.00
					-						
Alternat	e B Total				\$844,823.50		\$860,485.00		\$1,000,963.65		\$1,211,964.00
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total						
C105.010	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM)	1	LS	\$150,184.00	\$150,184.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$106,115.00	\$106,115.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00
P152.010.S	COMMON EXCAVATION	107000	CY	\$8.25	\$882,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,070,000.00	\$12.72	\$1,361,040.00	\$14.80	\$1,583,600.00
P152.040	BORROW EXCAVATION	68000	CY	\$17.00	\$1,156,000.00	\$7.00	\$476,000.00	\$21.35	\$1,451,800.00	\$26.50	\$1,802,000.00
P154.016.S	SUBBASE COURSE A60K GRADATION NO. 1	8050	TON	\$24.00	\$193,200.00	\$33.00	\$265,650.00	\$41.65	\$335,282.50	\$41.60	\$334,880.00
P160.164	REMOVE FENCE, CHAIN LINK, TYPE 2 (8' HIGH)	2005	LF	\$4.90	\$9,824.50	\$5.00	\$10,025.00	\$5.20	\$10,426.00	\$4.50	\$9,022.50
P160.300	REMOVE STORM SEWER UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	40	LF	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.80	\$1,312.00	\$19.00	\$760.00
P203.010	BACKFILL GRANULAR	100	CY	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.50	\$4,550.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
P209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K	2400	TON	\$37.00	\$88,800.00	\$35.00	\$84,000.00	\$42.00	\$100,800.00	\$43.00	\$103,200.00
P402.734	HMA PAVEMENT 4 HT 58-28 H	1050	TON	\$140.36	\$147,378.00	\$146.00	\$153,300.00	\$153.75	\$161,437.50	\$143.27	\$150,433.50
P402.735	HMA PAVEMENT 5 HT 58-28 H	1050	TON	\$125.03	\$131,281.50	\$131.00	\$137,550.00	\$137.00	\$143,850.00	\$127.62	\$134,001.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	600	GAL	\$2.74	\$1,644.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.80	\$1,680.00
P620.311.S	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE 1	585	SF	\$5.80	\$3,393.00	\$11.00	\$6,435.00	\$6.15	\$3,597.75	\$6.00	\$3,510.00
P620.710.S	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE I GRADATION A	36	LB	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$1.05	\$37.80	\$1.00	\$36.00

DESCRIPT	ION:			Michels Road & PO Box 128	Stone Inc	A.W. Oakes & \$ 2000 Oakes Ro		Willkomm Exca & Grading	vating	Super Western, N59 W14601 B	
				817 Main St. Brownsville, WI	53006	Racine, WI 534		17108 County L Union Grove, W		Menomonee Fa	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1	EA	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,438.00	\$2,438.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P643.010.S	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
P644.012	RIPRAP MEDIUM	3	CY	\$467.00	\$1,401.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$327.00	\$173.00	\$519.00
P645.030	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE R	6	SY	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$7.35	\$44.10	\$94.00	\$564.00
P645.035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SR	6050	SY	\$4.75	\$28,737.50	\$5.50	\$33,275.00	\$4.15	\$25,107.50	\$4.50	\$27,225.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,860.00	\$10,860.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$55,580.00	\$55,580.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
F162.024	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, TYPE 2, 8' HEIGHT	3252	LF	\$35.90	\$116,746.80	\$41.00	\$133,332.00	\$38.00	\$123,576.00	\$39.25	\$127,641.00
F162.070.S	RELOCATE CHAIN-LINK FENCE GATE 8' HIGH, 24' WIDE APRON ENDWALLS	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
D701.503	REINFORCED CONRETE 21- INCH STORM SEWER	1	EA	\$2,233.00	\$2,233.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,316.00	\$2,316.00
D701.642	REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS V 18-INCH STORM SEWER	200	LF	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$85.75	\$17,150.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00
D701.643	REINFORCED CONRETE CLASS V 21-INCH	114	LF	\$67.00	\$7,638.00	\$90.00	\$10,260.00	\$95.25	\$10,858.50	\$70.00	\$7,980.00
D751.051	CATCH BASIN 4-FOOT DIAMETER	2	EA	\$3,227.00	\$6,454.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,235.00	\$6,470.00	\$3,348.00	\$6,696.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	1500	LB	\$18.50	\$27,750.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.10	\$13,650.00	\$13.50	\$20,250.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	400	LB	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.35	\$2,140.00	\$11.25	\$4,500.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	34	CWT	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$88.75	\$3,017.50
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	54000	SY	\$1.80	\$97,200.00	\$3.50	\$189,000.00	\$1.20	\$64,800.00	\$1.50	\$81,000.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	54000	SY	\$0.55	\$29,700.00	\$4.50	\$243,000.00	\$1.35	\$72,900.00	\$5.00	\$270,000.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,989.00	\$3,715.00	\$3,715.00
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	2500	LF	\$1.30	\$3,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$3.20	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8	3250	LF	\$2.00	\$6,500.00	\$2.25	\$7,312.50	\$2.55	\$8,287.50	\$2.35	\$7,637.50
L108.606	600V CABLE #6	260	LF	\$2.20	\$572.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$2.95	\$767.00	\$2.75	\$715.00
L108.608	600V CABLE #8	130	LF	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.80	\$364.00	\$2.45	\$318.50	\$2.30	\$299.00
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE NO. 6	2500	LF	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	18	EA	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$203.00	\$3,654.00	\$190.00	\$3,420.00
L110.121	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE-I 2-INCH 1-WAY	80	LF	\$50.50	\$4,040.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$22.40	\$1,792.00	\$21.00	\$1,680.00
L110.221	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE-II 2- INCH 1-WAY	2550	LF	\$10.50	\$26,775.00	\$12.00	\$30,600.00	\$22.70	\$57,885.00	\$21.25	\$54,187.50

DESCRIPT	ION:			Michels Road &		A.W. Oakes & S	ad	Willkomm Exca & Grading			obolink Avenue
				817 Main St. Brownsville, WI		Racine, WI 534	06	17108 County L Union Grove, W		Menomonee Fa	lls, WI 53051
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L125.255	RETROFLECTIVE MARKER, L- 853, TYPE 2	8	EA	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$213.75	\$1,710.00	\$193.00	\$1,544.00
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T LED, BASE MOUNTED	33	EA	\$1,076.79	\$35,534.07	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,073.00	\$68,409.00	\$1,930.00	\$63,690.00
L125.610	REMOVE STAKE MOUNTED RETROFLECTIVE MARKERS	19	EA	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$168.40	\$3,199.60	\$157.00	\$2,983.00
L125.650	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,342.00	\$1,342.00
311.0110.S	BREAKER RUN	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.60	\$5,560.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
628.2004	EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE B	3700	SY	\$1.30	\$4,810.00	\$4.50	\$16,650.00	\$1.90	\$7,030.00	\$1.60	\$5,920.00
629.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	3200	SY	\$2.45	\$7,840.00	\$4.50	\$14,400.00	\$2.30	\$7,360.00	\$2.00	\$6,400.00
628.701	INLET PROTECTION TYPE B	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.50	\$161.00	\$62.00	\$124.00
628.757	ROCK BAGS	5	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$16.10	\$80.50	\$31.00	\$155.00
SPV.135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	2	MON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.00	\$334.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X90001	2-INCH DIA WATER SERVICE	60	LF	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$310.00	\$18,600.00	\$228.00	\$13,680.00
X90002	6-INCH DIA WATERMAIN	19	LF	\$182.00	\$3,458.00	\$114.00	\$2,166.00	\$113.25	\$2,151.75	\$189.00	\$3,591.00
X90003	8-INCH DIA WATERMAIN	628	LF	\$128.00	\$80,384.00	\$88.00	\$55,264.00	\$126.00	\$79,128.00	\$133.00	\$83,524.00
X90004	6-INCH GATE VALVES	1	EA	\$1,971.00	\$1,971.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00
X90005	8-INCH GATE VALVES	4	EA	\$2,726.00	\$10,904.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,737.00	\$10,948.00	\$2,827.00	\$11,308.00
X90006	HYDRANTS	1	EA	\$7,256.00	\$7,256.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,524.00	\$7,524.00
X90007	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	1.0	EA	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,215.00	\$13,215.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
X90009	ADJUST VALVE BOX & FURNISH NEW DEBRIS COVER	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
X90010	ADJUST CURB STOP	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$478.50	\$957.00	\$518.00	\$1,036.00
X90011	ABANDON WATER LATERAL AND CURB BOX	2	EA	\$1,132.00	\$2,264.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,173.00	\$2,346.00
X90012	ABANDON WATERMAIN	20	LF	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$95.25	\$1,905.00	\$86.00	\$1,720.00
X90013	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	597	LF	\$142.00	\$84,774.00	\$90.00	\$53,730.00	\$138.00	\$82,386.00	\$147.00	\$87,759.00
X90014	4-INCH SANITARY LATERAL	30	LF	\$128.00	\$3,840.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	\$133.00	\$3,990.00
X90015	4-FOOT DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	3	EA	\$5,729.00	\$17,187.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00	\$7,835.00	\$23,505.00	\$5,940.00	\$17,820.00
X90016	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVERS	3	EA	\$1,799.00	\$5,397.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,865.00	\$5,595.00

DESCRIPTION:				Michels Road & Stone Inc		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Willkomm Excavating		Super Western, Inc	
				PO Box 128		2000 Oakes Ro	ad	& Grading		N59 W14601 B	obolink Avenue
			817 Main St.		Racine, WI 53406		17108 County Line Road		Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		
			Brownsville, WI 53006				Union Grove, WI 53182				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90017	ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE COVER	1	EA	\$2,521.00	\$2,521.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00
X90019	CONNECTION TO EXISTING GRAVITY LINE	1	EA	\$4,232.00	\$4,232.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00	\$4,389.00	\$4,389.00
X90020	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER AND BULKHEAD MANHOLE	2	EA	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,162.00	\$2,324.00
X90021	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	1	EA	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Alternate C			\$3,494,739.37		\$3,359,478.50		\$4,579,475.50		\$5,345,490.50		